

Bid 21030 - BRIGHTON AVENUE SEWER SEPARATION

| PWD Bid Results | | | | DDI Construction Inc. | | D&C Costruction Company | | Peters Construction, Inc. | | Gorham Sand & Gravel | | Dearborn Brothers | |
|-----------------|--|-----|------|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Item No. | Description | UOM | QTY | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount |
| W-1 | 12-IN DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN | LF | 1000 | \$150.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$266.50 | \$266,500.00 | \$297.60 | \$297,600.00 | \$358.00 | \$358,000.00 |
| W-2 | 8- IN DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN | LF | 300 | \$134.00 | \$40,200.00 | \$205.00 | \$61,500.00 | \$235.00 | \$70,500.00 | \$115.44 | \$34,632.00 | \$214.00 | \$64,200.00 |
| W-3 | 6-IN DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN | LF | 20 | \$127.00 | \$2,540.00 | \$213.00 | \$4,260.00 | \$227.85 | \$4,557.00 | \$133.25 | \$2,665.00 | \$194.00 | \$3,880.00 |
| W-4 | 2-IN COPPER WATER MAIN | LF | 5 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$541.25 | \$2,706.25 | \$156.94 | \$784.70 | \$270.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| W-5 | 12-IN GATE VALVE | EA | 5 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,275.00 | \$16,375.00 | \$4,739.00 | \$23,695.00 | \$3,063.00 | \$15,315.00 | \$3,110.00 | \$15,550.00 |
| W-6 | 8-IN MJ GATE VALVE | EA | 4 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$8,013.00 | \$32,052.00 | \$1,702.00 | \$6,808.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$7,360.00 |
| W-7 | 8-IN CUT-IN GATE VALVE & SLEEVE(S)/COUPLING(S) | EA | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$18,869.00 | \$56,607.00 | \$2,481.00 | \$7,443.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$18,150.00 |
| W-8 | 6-IN CUT-IN GATE VALVE & SLEEVE(S)/COUPLING(S) | EA | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$19,071.50 | \$38,143.00 | \$2,674.00 | \$5,348.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| W-9 | 2-IN CUT-IN GATE VALVE & SLEEVE(S)/COUPLING(S) | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$8,340.00 | \$8,340.00 | \$1,474.00 | \$1,474.00 | \$5,185.00 | \$5,185.00 |
| W-10 | 12-IN X 12-IN MJ TEE | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$3,125.00 | \$3,125.00 | \$1,039.00 | \$1,039.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$1,450.00 |
| W-11 | 12-IN X 8-IN MJ TEE | EA | 3 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$3,480.00 | \$2,909.00 | \$8,727.00 | \$910.00 | \$2,730.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| W-12 | 12-IN X 8-IN SWIVEL TEE | EA | 2 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,175.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$3,024.00 | \$6,048.00 | \$927.00 | \$1,854.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| W-13 | 12-IN X 6-IN REDUCER | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,753.00 | \$2,753.00 | \$490.00 | \$490.00 | \$1,030.00 | \$1,030.00 |
| W-14 | 8-IN X 6-IN REDUCER | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,659.00 | \$2,659.00 | \$386.00 | \$386.00 | \$930.00 | \$930.00 |
| W-15 | 8-IN X 2.25-IN REDUCER | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$705.00 | \$705.00 | \$1,530.00 | \$1,530.00 | \$521.00 | \$521.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| W-16 | 12-IN SOLID SLEEVE/COUPLING | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$545.00 | \$1,090.00 | \$1,508.00 | \$3,016.00 | \$626.00 | \$1,252.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| W-17 | 8-IN SOLID SLEEVE/COUPLING | EA | 3 | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$545.00 | \$1,635.00 | \$1,466.00 | \$4,398.00 | \$438.00 | \$1,314.00 | \$1,775.00 | \$5,325.00 |
| W-18 | 12-IN 45 DEGREE BEND | EA | 12 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$990.00 | \$11,880.00 | \$3,521.00 | \$42,252.00 | \$761.00 | \$9,132.00 | \$1,215.00 | \$14,580.00 |
| W-19 | 12-IN 22.5 DEGREE BEND | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$716.00 | \$1,432.00 | \$1,190.00 | \$2,380.00 |
| W-20 | 12-IN 11.25 DEGREE BEND | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$915.00 | \$1,830.00 | \$3,491.00 | \$6,982.00 | \$727.00 | \$1,454.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$2,360.00 |
| W-21 | 8-IN 45 DEGREE BEND | EA | 8 | \$400.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$495.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$3,415.75 | \$27,326.00 | \$568.00 | \$4,544.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| W-22 | HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | EA | 4 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$35,600.00 | \$8,368.75 | \$33,475.00 | \$6,363.00 | \$25,452.00 | \$6,960.00 | \$27,840.00 |
| W-23 | 1-IN AIR RELEASE VALVE | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$795.00 | \$795.00 | \$1,568.00 | \$1,568.00 | \$749.00 | \$749.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| W-24 | 2-IN BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,798.00 | \$3,798.00 | \$2,211.00 | \$2,211.00 | \$5,840.00 | \$5,840.00 |
| W-25 | 1-IN COPPER SERVICE-SHORTSIDE | EA | 7 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$21,350.00 | \$4,087.00 | \$28,609.00 | \$3,178.00 | \$22,246.00 | \$3,285.00 | \$22,995.00 |
| W-26 | 1-IN COPPER SERVICE-LONGSIDE | EA | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,030.00 | \$24,120.00 | \$7,973.50 | \$31,894.00 | \$4,507.00 | \$18,028.00 | \$6,185.00 | \$24,740.00 |
| W-27 | 1-IN COPPER SERVICE-RECONNECT | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,334.00 | \$2,334.00 | \$856.00 | \$856.00 | \$875.00 | \$875.00 |
| W-28 | GRAVEL BORROW | CY | 150 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$22.50 | \$3,375.00 | \$29.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.50 | \$23.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| W-29 | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATED BELOW GRADE | CY | 150 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$12.50 | \$1,875.00 | \$72.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.50 | \$42.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| W-30 | AGGREGATE SUBBASE GRAVEL-TYPE D | CY | 460 | \$35.00 | \$16,100.00 | \$31.75 | \$14,605.00 | \$34.00 | \$15,640.00 | \$50.46 | \$23,211.60 | \$27.00 | \$12,420.00 |
| W-31 | AGGREGATE SUBBASE GRAVEL-TYPE B | CY | 80 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$38.50 | \$3,080.00 | \$29.25 | \$2,340.00 | \$73.46 | \$5,876.80 | \$98.00 | \$7,840.00 |
| W-32 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-19 MM | TON | 350 | \$150.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$130.00 | \$45,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$33,250.00 | \$105.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$115.00 | \$40,250.00 |
| W-33 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-12.5 MM | TON | 25 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$175.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$135.00 | \$3,375.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$175.00 | \$4,375.00 |
| W-34 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-9.5 MM | TON | 7 | \$150.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,225.00 | \$135.00 | \$945.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,225.00 |
| W-35 | SEDIMENTATION & EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,935.00 | \$20,935.00 |
| W-36 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$53,000.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,950.00 | \$20,950.00 |
| W-37 | UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER & CRUISER | HR | 400 | \$185.00 | \$74,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$109.00 | \$43,600.00 | \$104.50 | \$41,800.00 | \$110.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| W-38 | FLAGGER | HR | 600 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$37.50 | \$22,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$39.60 | \$23,760.00 | \$42.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| W-39 | FOREMAN | HR | 10 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$80.00 | \$800.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| W-40 | LABORER | HR | 10 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$550.00 | \$55.00 | \$550.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 |
| W-41 | EXCAVATOR W/OPERATOR | HR | 10 | \$275.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$135.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$245.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$280.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$195.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| W-42 | LOADER W/OPERATOR | HR | 10 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$950.00 | \$180.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| W-43 | DUMP TRUCK W/DRIVER | HR | 10 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | \$599,940.00 | | \$662,465.00 | | \$698,894.25 | | \$620,361.10 | | \$808,955.00 |

Bid 21030 - BRIGHTON AVENUE SEWER SEPARATION

| City of Portland Bid Results | | | | DDI Construction Inc. | | D&C Construction Company | | Peters Construction, Inc. | | Gorham Sand & Gravel | | Dearborn Brothers | |
|------------------------------|---|-------|------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | UOM | QTY | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount | Bid Unit Price | Bid Amount |
| 202.15 | Removing Existing Manhole Or Catch Basin | EA | 3 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$1,130.00 | \$3,390.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 202.16 | Removing Existing Storm/ Sewer Pipe | LF | 50 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$59.50 | \$2,975.00 | \$56.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 202.20 | Removing Bituminous Concrete Pavement | SY | 1613 | \$6.00 | \$9,678.00 | \$2.50 | \$4,032.50 | \$11.00 | \$17,743.00 | \$2.75 | \$4,435.75 | \$6.00 | \$9,678.00 |
| 202.202 | Removing Pavement Surface (Milling) | SY | 443 | \$5.00 | \$2,215.00 | \$23.50 | \$10,410.50 | \$18.00 | \$7,974.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,860.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,505.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | CY | 50 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$13.00 | \$650.00 | \$36.50 | \$1,825.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$900.00 |
| 203.21 | Rock Excavation | CY | 10 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 203.25 | Granular Borrow | CY | 300 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$23.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$34.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$29.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$23.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 203.28 | Test Pit | VF | 100 | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$27.50 | \$2,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$285.00 | \$28,500.00 |
| 203.31 | Crushed Stone (703.11 Type "A") (Overdepth) | CY | 222 | \$40.00 | \$8,880.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.22 | \$57.50 | \$12,765.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$32.00 | \$7,104.00 |
| 206.070 | Earth Excavation, below grade (Overdepth) | CY | 222 | \$20.00 | \$4,440.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.22 | \$34.50 | \$7,659.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,440.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course Crushed, Type "B" | CY | 103 | \$45.00 | \$4,635.00 | \$38.50 | \$3,966.50 | \$49.25 | \$5,072.75 | \$73.46 | \$7,566.38 | \$134.00 | \$13,802.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course, Type "D" Gravel | CY | 571 | \$35.00 | \$19,985.00 | \$31.75 | \$18,129.25 | \$44.00 | \$25,124.00 | \$50.46 | \$28,812.66 | \$31.00 | \$17,701.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt-19.00 mm Nominal Maximum Size | Ton | 456 | \$150.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$130.00 | \$59,280.00 | \$95.00 | \$43,320.00 | \$104.00 | \$47,424.00 | \$115.00 | \$52,440.00 |
| 403.208 | Hot Mix Asphalt-12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | Ton | 40 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 603.13 | 4 and 6" Diameter Sewer Service Lines | LF | 145 | \$150.00 | \$21,750.00 | \$160.00 | \$23,200.00 | \$218.85 | \$31,733.25 | \$150.56 | \$21,831.20 | \$186.00 | \$26,970.00 |
| 603.131 | 8 Inch Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe | LF | 42 | \$177.00 | \$7,434.00 | \$191.00 | \$8,022.00 | \$235.55 | \$9,893.10 | \$141.30 | \$5,934.60 | \$212.00 | \$8,904.00 |
| 603.134 | 18 Inch Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe | LF | 245 | \$195.00 | \$47,775.00 | \$178.00 | \$43,610.00 | \$253.55 | \$62,119.75 | \$261.78 | \$64,136.10 | \$238.00 | \$58,310.00 |
| 603.153 | 10 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 50 | \$180.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$155.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$238.15 | \$11,907.50 | \$106.66 | \$5,333.00 | \$181.00 | \$9,050.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 157 | \$183.00 | \$28,731.00 | \$158.00 | \$24,806.00 | \$241.75 | \$37,954.75 | \$114.65 | \$18,000.05 | \$187.00 | \$29,359.00 |
| 603.169 | 15 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 73 | \$186.00 | \$13,578.00 | \$161.00 | \$11,753.00 | \$244.75 | \$17,866.75 | \$120.15 | \$8,779.95 | \$205.00 | \$14,965.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 485 | \$193.00 | \$93,605.00 | \$163.00 | \$79,055.00 | \$251.50 | \$121,977.50 | \$179.80 | \$87,203.00 | \$233.00 | \$113,005.00 |
| 603.199 | 24 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 60 | \$203.00 | \$12,180.00 | \$175.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$261.75 | \$15,705.00 | \$265.77 | \$15,946.20 | \$253.00 | \$15,180.00 |
| 603.209 | 30 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 90 | \$220.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$196.50 | \$17,685.00 | \$279.95 | \$25,195.50 | \$248.45 | \$22,360.50 | \$286.00 | \$25,740.00 |
| 603.210 | 30 Inch Diameter SDR-35 Storm Drain | LF | 30 | \$252.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$232.00 | \$6,960.00 | \$336.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$458.96 | \$13,768.80 | \$286.00 | \$8,580.00 |
| 603.219 | 36 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 143 | \$233.00 | \$33,319.00 | \$226.00 | \$32,318.00 | \$316.75 | \$45,295.25 | \$313.38 | \$44,813.34 | \$345.00 | \$49,335.00 |
| 603.229 | 42 Inch Diameter Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 492 | \$250.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$240.00 | \$118,080.00 | \$334.00 | \$164,338.00 | \$275.74 | \$135,664.08 | \$474.00 | \$233,208.00 |
| 604.13 | Install 4' Diameter Catch Basin | Each | 12 | \$4,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$3,650.00 | \$43,800.00 | \$9,337.00 | \$112,044.00 | \$5,576.00 | \$66,912.00 | \$6,635.00 | \$79,620.00 |
| 604.15 | Install 4' Diameter manhole | Each | 3 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$9,639.00 | \$28,917.00 | \$5,430.00 | \$16,290.00 | \$6,645.00 | \$19,935.00 |
| 604.151 | Install 5' Diameter manhole | Each | 4 | \$8,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$13,409.00 | \$53,636.00 | \$8,335.00 | \$33,340.00 | \$9,230.00 | \$36,920.00 |
| 604.152 | Install 6 Foot Diameter Drain Manhole | Each | 3 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$16,609.00 | \$49,827.00 | \$10,171.00 | \$30,513.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$38,400.00 |
| 604.154 | Install 8 Foot Diameter Drain Manhole | Each | 2 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$18,274.00 | \$36,548.00 | \$13,800.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$26,890.00 | \$53,780.00 |
| 604.171 | Alter Existing Manhole or Catchbasin | Each | 3 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$2,675.00 | \$8,025.00 |
| 608.08 | Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 205 | \$100.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$115.50 | \$23,677.50 | \$129.00 | \$26,445.00 | \$108.88 | \$22,258.90 | \$126.00 | \$25,830.00 |
| 608.09 | Reinforced Concrete Driveway | SY | 22 | \$181.00 | \$3,982.00 | \$175.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$190.00 | \$4,180.00 | \$167.88 | \$3,693.36 | \$186.00 | \$4,092.00 |
| 608.25 | Hot Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 75 | \$25.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$68.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$72.25 | \$5,418.75 | \$56.50 | \$4,237.50 | \$74.00 | \$5,550.00 |
| 608.27 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | SF | 72 | \$150.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$150.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$103.00 | \$7,416.00 | \$158.00 | \$11,376.00 |
| 609.11 | Install New 5 Inch Vertical Curb, Type 1 - Straight | LF | 197 | \$50.00 | \$9,850.00 | \$70.00 | \$13,790.00 | \$40.50 | \$7,978.50 | \$30.50 | \$6,008.50 | \$58.00 | \$11,426.00 |
| 609.12 | Install New 5 Inch Vertical Curb, Type 1 - Circular | LF | 101 | \$75.00 | \$7,575.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,080.00 | \$52.75 | \$5,327.75 | \$47.00 | \$4,747.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,565.00 |
| 609.38 | Remove and Reset Existing Granite Curb | LF | 99 | \$100.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,445.00 | \$31.75 | \$3,143.25 | \$26.00 | \$2,574.00 | \$38.00 | \$3,762.00 |
| 610.08 | Heavy Rip Rap | CY | 50 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$78.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$98.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 614.14 | Mason Plug | EA | 25 | \$250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$325.00 | \$8,125.00 | \$550.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$800.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 614.16 | Flowable Concrete Fill | CY | 75 | \$200.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$225.00 | \$16,875.00 | \$225.00 | \$16,875.00 | \$275.00 | \$20,625.00 |
| 615.071 | Loam and Seed | LS | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$17,800.00 | \$17,800.00 | \$4,915.00 | \$4,915.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$9,720.00 |
| 627.77 | Project Pavement Marking | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 627.771 | Temporary Pavement Marking Line-White or Yellow | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | Hour | 30 | \$40.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 629.06 | Mason | Hour | 30 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$135.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$65.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$135.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 631.105 | Air Tool And Compressor, Including Operator | Hour | 30 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$105.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$105.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator, Including Operator | Hour | 30 | \$8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$135.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$235.00 | \$7,050.00 | \$280.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$195.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer, Including Operator | Hour | 30 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$130.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck, Small, Including Operator | Hour | 30 | \$80.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$115.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 631.22 | Front End Loader, Including Operator | Hour | 30 | \$250.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$140.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | Hour | 30 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 632.05 | 4-6" Inserta Tee Connection | EA | 7 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$3,371.00 | \$23,597.00 | \$295.00 | \$2,065.00 | \$1,335.00 | \$9,345.00 |
| 632.06 | 10" Inserta Tee Connection | EA | 2 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,115.50 | \$8,231.00 | \$1,126.00 | \$2,252.00 | \$1,635.00 | \$3,270.00 |
| 632.061 | 15" Inserta Tee Connection | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$4,707.75 | \$4,707.75 | \$1,967.00 | \$1,967.00 | \$1,905.00 | \$1,905.00 |
| 632.065 | 4"x8" Wye Connection | EA | 2 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,612.50 | \$7,225.00 | \$215.00 | \$430.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 632.07 | 10"x18" Wye/ Tee Connection | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$4,439.00 | \$4,439.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 632.071 | 12"x15" Wye/ Tee Connection | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$5,218.50 | \$5,218.50 | \$1,330.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 632.080 | 12' x 30" Wye/ Tee Connection | EA | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$6,760.00 | \$6,760.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,905.00 | \$2,905.00 |
| 637.071 | Dust Control | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$12,300.00 |
| 652.36 | Installation And Maintenance Of Traffic Control Devices | LS | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$197,175.00 | \$197,175.00 | \$175,900.00 | \$175,900.00 | \$249,450.00 | \$249,450.00 |
| 654.08 | Trench Density Tests | Each | 50 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 656.75 | Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control | LS | 1 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$43,500.00 | \$43,500.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$28,050.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$55,732.93 | \$55,732.93 | \$52,290.00 | \$52,290.00 |
| 670.06 | 8-14 Nutrient Separating Baffle Box | EA | 1 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$85,025.00 | \$85,025.00 | \$124,670.00 | \$124,670.00 |
| 900.01 | Relocate Private Force Main Sewer Lateral | ALLOW | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20, | | | | | | | | |

Bid 21030 - BRIGHTON AVENUE SEWER SEPARATION

| <u>Total Bid Results</u> | DDI Construction Inc. | | D&C Costruction Company | | Peters Construction, Inc. | | Gorham Sand & Gravel | | Dearborn Brothers | |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|
| TOTAL | | \$1,886,837.00 | | \$1,887,443.69 | | \$2,533,076.85 | | \$1,919,293.90 | | \$2,483,062.00 |
| ALTERNATE #1 | | \$0.00 | | \$250,000.00 | | \$5,000.00 | | \$50,000.00 | | \$52,500.00 |